' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
0er 1 6 2017

Ms. Mary Turnbaugh,

President

St. Anne's Retirement Community, Inc.
Atin: Heather Weiss, PCHA

3952 Colombia Avenue

A, B, C Wings, 2™ Floor, Building 2
Colombia, Pennsylvania 17512

RE: St Anne’s Retirement Community
License #. 321790

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
August 24, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2800

PCH Name: 8T ANNE § RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
Addresa: 3852 COLUMBIA AVENUE, COLUMBIA, PA 17512

Page 1 of

Licensa Number: 32178

County: Lancaster

Administrator: Heather Weiss Reglon: CENTRAL

Lagal Entity Nama: 5T ANNE'S RETIREMENT COMMURNITY INC

Lagal Entity Address: 3952 COLUMBIA AVENUE, COLUMBIA, PA 17512

Certificate{s} of Occupancy

C-2LP
01/30/2001
Labor and Indusly

Siaffing Hours
Rosident Support: 0

Total Daily Btaff: 63 Waklng Siaf: 47
BHA Dockat Numbar; Notica: Unannouncad

Type of Inspection: Full

Reason{s} for Inapecilon{s}
Henewst

On-5ite Inspactions Dalss and Department Rapresentatives On-Site
08/24/2017: Heemer, Laura; OPake, Hope

Off-5lte Inspaction Dates and Inspectors, If Applicabla

Other Dotalls

Partiaf or Full Teiggara: Random Indicstors:

Resident Demographic Data as of nspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 75 Mumbaer of Residents who!

Number of Regldants Served; 48 Raceive Supplamantal Securty Incoma: 4

Sacured Dementiz Cars Linit In Home: Yes Ara 80 Yaars of Ags or Older: 48

Arga: mamuory Support Have Mantal llnees: O

Secured Dementla Unit Capacity, If Applicakie: 20
Humber of Residents Served in Securad Dementia Care Unit, Have a Moblility Need: 15
tf applicable; 15

Have 2 Physloa! Disability; 0
Number of Cerrent Hospler Residents: 1

Have an Intoliectual Dlsxbiiity; O

Humber of Hospice Residents In past year; 1
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Violalion Report: 32170 - 002479017 Heamar, Laura
PCH Name: 5T ANNE § RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600 _ '
2600.191 - The home shall educate the resident on the right to question or refuse 2 medication If the resident belleves

there may be a medication error. Documentation of this resident education shall be kept.

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent 1 and Resident 2 have not baen educatad on the res

be a medication emor.

Ident’s right to refuse medication if the residents beliaves that there may

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages ag necessary. Remember that youmust sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps lo corect the violation dascribed above and siepa fo prevent & similar violation from accurring egaln. ff steps cannol be complatad
immedotately, invluds datar by which the steps will be complelad,

¥ The 4 Condracts hada baan upelasiid], Ygrud, and closbedl oty
Ui Lesiolint wxdarﬂgspmsimw (8te abtachaol AT

on §f2y)aoi3

Residents #1 and #2 received education on the right to refuse medication if the resident believes that

there may be a medication error.
Q;M'qk‘f“

The administrater has added this statement to the copy of the resident rights attached in the home’s

contract. %4;.} p | MI""

The administrator shall review the contracts for all current re

sidents to assure that each resident has been _

educated on the right to refuse medication i the resident b

contracts shall be completed within 30 days from the rece

All residents who have not received this education, shall h

elieves that there may be a medication error.
ave it completed immedtately. Review of the
ipt of this plan.

¢ q)4lm

Date(s) of Previcus Victation{s):

Repsat Victation: No

Stgnaturs of Legal Entity Representative 4

dklﬁ:zfﬁ%ﬁ /4 Mﬁg{/

{Regquired on EVERY Page}
tiz of Lagal Ent resantative )
eaniadon SR P {1 o\he Ubiss I H(?//f’ﬂ/ o 9/ 5%?’
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved es of El7 Plan of correction implementation stafus as of ‘? /@ K/ 7
e L
[:] Fully Implementad
[X] Partiatly tmptementad - Adsquats Prograss
The abova plan of correction was approved by [:] Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(initials) [ -Not implemented






